FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2002 FEB 25 PM 12: 02

03-19-2002

'epartment of Commerce

ind Trademark Office RADEMARK

102020747

# FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE O	14. (0.1.1.1.1.1.1
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	
Submission Type  New 2-25-02	Conveyance Type  ☐ Assignment ☐ License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	NA Wastemment Treense
Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date
Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
<u></u>	02/15/2002
Corrective Document	Change of Name and address
Reel # Frame #	
	Other
Committee Donate	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached.
Conveying Party	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name Southern Concrete Products, LLC	02/15/2002
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited P	artnership Corporation Association
individual General Farmership Enfined i	artifersing Corporation Association
☑ Other	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
Name Paver Systems, LLC	
Tutter Systems, 220	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) One Commercial Place, Suite 2000	
A 11 (1' - 2)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	VA 23\$10 28 County Zip Code 2 26
	County Zip Code Significant County Titled Partnership If document to be recorded is assignment and the receiving party is not contained in the
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	United States, an appointment a domestic representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Virginia	
FOR OFFICE	E USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Panerwork Reduction Project (6561-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to
	3. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Sectice.
DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS  Mail documents to be recorded with 1	required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.T.PADEMARK

**REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0320** 

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Represe	entative Name and Address				
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
	Alfred M. Randolph, Jr., Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Kaufman & Canoles				
Address (line 2)	One Commercial Place, Suite 2000				
Address (line 3)	Norfolk, VA 23510				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent N	ame and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number  (757) 624-3197				
Name	Alfred M. Randolph, Jr.				
Address (line 1)	Kaufman & Canoles				
Address (line 2)	One Commercial Place, Suite 2000				
Address (line 3)	Norfolk, VA 23510				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.				
Enter either the Tr	mark if additional numbers attached.  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  The Registration Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  The Registration Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  The Registration Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  The Registration Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  The Registration Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  The Registration Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  The Registration Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  The Registration Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total number of properties involved # 2				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00				
Method of Paymo Deposit Account (Enter for payme	ent: Enclosed Deposit Account   nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No.				
	Signature st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein.				
	Randolph, Jr.  Person Signing  Gefur M. Randolph  Signature  February , 2002  Date Signed				
#746275	TD 4 DELLA DIC				

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Southern Concrete Products, LLC ("Assignor"), a Virginia limited liability company, has adopted and used in its business and is the owner of certain trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Paver Systems, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof set forth on Schedule A, the goodwill associated therewith, all common law rights, and all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Executed as of the 15th day of February, 2002

My Commission Expires 30, 2004

ASSIGNOR:	
SOUTHERN	CONCRETE PRODUCTS, LLC
By:	ilson MiNeely, IV
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA	
CITY OF <i>harlottesvelle</i> , to wit:	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me in <u>C</u> of February, 2002, by <u>C. W. W. M. M. W. W.</u> , Concrete Products, LLC.	harbitloulle Virginia, this 15 day president of Southern

#743726

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0322

### Schedule A

## SOUTHERN CONCRETE PRODUCTS, LLC

### LIST OF REGISTERED MARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

Mark	Registration/ Serial No.	Date Filed/Granted	Country of Registration
TERRASCAPE	2,033,267	01/28/97	United States
BUILD ON US	75/827370	10/19/99	United States

**RECORDED: 02/25/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0323